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NO CONTRACT

Although Simcoe County Board of
BE"' Education and both its elementary

and secondary school teachers
L
in pact

recently ratified new collective
agreements, the board is now facing

more labour unrest these days.
Local 330 of the Public Service
support
staff

Employees Union which represents
247 support staff is still in the talking
stages in an effort to hammer out a
new contract.

- Support staff on SCBE’s payroll
have been without a new contract
since June 30 when their last one-
year pact with the county school
board expired.
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This couple and scores of other people

Ms billowed across the harbour. On
visiting Penetanguishene docks at

* closer inspection the fire turned out to
noon Monday were uncertain as tothe be a well controlled debris fire at a

origin of thick black smoke that Champlain Road marina.
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Statement of Revenue and Expehditure
for the year ending December 31, 1981

Township of Tiny

Municipality

AUDITOR'S REPORT

TOWNSHIP OF TINY

! TO THE MEMBERS OF COUNCIL,
INHABITANTS AND RATEPAYERS OF THE
CORPORATION OF THE TOWNEHIP OF TINY

for the year then ended.

BARRIE, Ontario
May 7, 1982
LICENSE 3449

procedures as we considered necessary in the circumstances.

We have examined the consolidated balance sheet of the Corporation
of the Township of Tiny as at December 31, 1981 and the consolidated statements
of revenue and expenditure, capital operationms, continuity of trust funds,
and reserve and reserve funds continuity and analysis of year end position
Our examination was made in accordance with generally

accepted auditing standards, and accordingly included such tests and other

In our opinion, these consolidated financial statements present
fairly the financial position of the Corporation of the Téwnship of Tiny as
at December 31, 1981 and the results of its operations fox the year then
ended in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles for Ontario

municipalities applied on a basis consistent with that of the preceding year.
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WARD MALLETTE
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Accumulated net revenue (deficit) at
the end of the year

Analysed as follows:
General revenue
Region or county
School boards
Special charges
Special areas
Local boards
Municipal enterprises

53,683

(4,622)
3,569
(651)

12,291
610
42,486

53,683

T

166,437

85,172
4,437
(637)

45,681
34
31,750

. 166,437

STATEMENT OF REVENUE Municipality
AND EXPENDITURE 1
for the year ended December 31, 1981 TOWNSHIP OF TINY
1981 1981 1980
Budget Actual Actual
5 $ $
Accumulated net revenue (deficit) at
the beginning of the year 53,683 -t 53683 . _ G0N
Expenditures and transfers Y
Municipal expenditures
General government 554,700 480,605 614,383
Protection to persons and property 122,638 150,992 102,694
Transportation services 657,619 645,045 606,259
Environmental services 181,119 371,274 249,105
Health services 22173 194,668 194,875
Social and family services 4,500 4,940 3. 527
Recreation and cultural services 123,736 307,894 230,989
Planning and development 50,800 88,508
; Other ~ -
Total expenditure 1,717,285 2,243,926
Transfers
Transfers to region or county 289,834 291,379
Transfers to school boards 2,199,469 2,260,414
Total transfers . 2,489,303 2.551.793
Total expenditures and transfers . 4,206,588 &4, 795,719
Revenue by purpose
Municipal purposes
Taxation 786,411 1,023,813 844,386
Payments in lieu of taxes 16,900 25,091 17,213
Ontario grants 489,800 474,301 454,340
Other grants - 12,589 19,913
Fees and service charges 35,000 336,456 126,248
Other 389,174 483, 549 334,492
Revenue to pay for municipal purposes . 1,717,285 2,355,799 1,796,592
Region or county requisition
Taxation 289,834 283,610 237,249
Payments in lieu of taxes - 8,636 5,404
Ontario grants - - -
Other - - -
Revenue to pay the region or county requisition 289,834 292,246 242,653
School board requisition
Taxation . 2,199,469 2,260,428 1,967,761
Payments in lieu of taxes - - -
Other - - E
Revenue to pay the school board requisition . 2,199 4569 2,260,428 1,967,761
Total revenue . 4,206,588 4,908,473 4,007,006

53,683

(4,622)
3,569
(651)

12,291
610
42,486

53,683
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