NO CONTRACT

SCBE-OPSEU in pact talks for 247 support staff

Although Simcoe County Board of Education and both its elementary and secondary school teachers recently ratified new collective agreements, the board is now facing more labour unrest these days.

Local 330 of the Public Service Employees Union which represents 247 support staff is still in the talking stages in an effort to hammer out a new contract.

Support staff on SCBE's payroll have been without a new contract since June 30 when their last one-year pact with the county school board expired.





What is it?

This couple and scores of other people visiting Penetanguishene docks at noon Monday were uncertain as to the origin of thick black smoke that

billowed across the harbour. On closer inspection the fire turned out to be a well controlled debris fire at a Champlain Road marina.

Page 10, Wednesday, July 21, 1982

meditionally and in this reger

Township of Tiny

Statement of Revenue and Expenditure for the year ending December 31, 1981

AUDITOR'S REPORT

TOWNSHIP OF TINY

TO THE MEMBERS OF COUNCIL, INHABITANTS AND RATEPAYERS OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TINY

We have examined the consolidated balance sheet of the Corporation of the Township of Tiny as at December 31, 1981 and the consolidated statements of revenue and expenditure, capital operations, continuity of trust funds, and reserve and reserve funds continuity and analysis of year end position for the year then ended. Our examination was made in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards, and accordingly included such tests and other procedures as we considered necessary in the circumstances.

In our opinion, these consolidated financial statements present fairly the financial position of the Corporation of the Township of Tiny as at December 31, 1981 and the results of its operations for the year then ended in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles for Ontario municipalities applied on a basis consistent with that of the preceding year.

Municipality

BARRIE, Ontario May 7, 1982 LICENSE #449 WARD MALLETTE CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

STATEMENT OF REVENUE
AND EXPENDITURE

AND EXPENDITURE

r the year ended December 31, 1981	TOWNSHIP OF TINY		
	1981 Budget	1981 Actual	1980 Actual
Accumulated net revenue (deficit) at	S	S	S
the beginning of the year	53,683_	53,683 .	349,573
Expenditures and transfers •			
Municipal expenditures		100 505	61/ 000
General government	. 554,700	480,605	614,383
Protection to persons and property Transportation services	. 122,638	. 150,992 . 645,045 .	606,259
Environmental services	. 181,119	371,274	249,105
Health services	. 22,173	. 194,668 .	194,875
Social and family services	. 4,500	4,940	3,527
Recreation and cultural services	. 123,736	. 307,894	230,989
Planning and development Other	. 50,800	88,508	70,205
	1 717 205	2,243,926	2,072,03
Total expenditure	. 1,717,285	. 2,243,320	
Transfers			4
Transfers to region or county	289,834	291,379	263, 14
Transfers to school boards	2,199,469		1,967,25
Total transfers	. 2,489,303	2,551,793	2,230,8 9
Total expenditures and transfers	. 4,206,588	4,795,719	4,302,86
Revenue by purpose			
Municipal purposes	706 /11	. 1,023,813 .	844,386
Taxation Payments in lieu of taxes	. 786,411	25,091	17,213
Ontario grants	. 489,800	. 474,301 .	454,340
Other grants		. 12,589 .	19,913
Fees and service charges	. 35,000	336,456	126,248
Other	389,174	483,549	334,492
Revenue to pay for municipal purposes	. 1,717,285	. 2,355,799	1,796,592
Region or county requisition			
Taxation	. 289,834	. 283,610 .	237,249
Payments in lieu of taxes		8,636	5,404
Ontario grants Other			
Revenue to pay the region or county requisition	289,834_	292,246 .	242,653
School board requisition			
Taxation	. 2,199,469	. 2,260,428 .	1,967,761
Payments in lieu of taxes		-	
Other			-
Revenue to pay the school board requisition	. 2,199,469	2,260,428	1,967,761
Total revenue	. 4,206,588	4,908,473	4,007,006
Accumulated net revenue (deficit) at		-	
the end of the year	53,683	166,437	53,683
Analysed as follows:		THE REAL PROPERTY.	
General revenue	. (4,622)	85,172	(4,622)
Region or county	. 3,569	4,437	3,569
School boards Special charges	. (651)	(637)	(651)
Special charges Special areas	. 12,291	45,681	12,291
Local boards	. 610	. 34 .	610
Municipal enterprises	. 42,486	. 31,750 .	42,486
		-	
	53,683	166,437	53,683
		Control of the Contro	